



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID				(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0001	151006M	1.000	140,000.00000	140,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL							
0002	153003P	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	28,600.00000	28,600.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS							
0003	153005M	22.000	400.00000	8,800.00	620.00000	13,640.00	4,500.00000	99,000.00	
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U							
0004	153011M	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	0.01000	60.00	
	TRAINEES	HOUR							
0005	154003P	(1)	2,290,000.00000	2,290,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	9,000,000.00000	9,000,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
0006	157004M	1.000	60,000.00000	60,000.00	385,904.00000	385,904.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	132.000	1.00000 132.00	1.00000 132.00	1.00000 132.00	98.00000	12,936.00
0008	159006M DRUM U	140.000	1.00000 140.00	1.00000 140.00	1.00000 140.00	58.00000	8,120.00
0009	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	400.000	1.00000 400.00	1.00000 400.00	1.00000 400.00	16.00000	6,400.00
0010	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	3,225.000	1.00000 3,225.00	1.00000 3,225.00	1.00000 3,225.00	12.00000	38,700.00
0011	159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4' U	10.000	1.00000 10.00	500.00000 5,000.00	500.00000 5,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0012	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	10.000	1.00000 10.00	1,000.00000 10,000.00	1,000.00000 10,000.00	9,500.00000	95,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0013	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	10.000	10.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00
0014	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	400.000	400.00	1.00000	400.00	1.00000	400.00
0015	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1)	1,000.00	69,000.00000	69,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0016	162005P VIBRATION MONITORING	(1)	40,000.00	183,100.00000	183,100.00	2,660,000.00000	2,660,000.00
0017	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	180.000	8,100.00	71.00000	12,780.00	125.00000	22,500.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	Roadway	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0018	701320P	2,140.000	15.00000	32,100.00	28.00000	59,920.00	15.25000	32,635.00
	#2 COPPER CONDUCTOR 2/C SOOW CABLE	LF						
0019	703018M	26.000	2,000.00000	52,000.00	5,140.00000	133,640.00	2,800.00000	72,800.00
	LUMINAIRE	U						
0090	MMB133M	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,700,327.00		\$3,611,881.00		\$12,580,051.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	Non-Participating	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0022	152004P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0023	152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	2.00000	2.00	58,000.00000
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					58,000.00
0091	MMG009M	5,400.000	1.00000	5,400.00	1.00000	5,400.00	1.00000
	E-Z PASS	DOLL					5,400.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$20,401.00		\$20,402.00	\$78,400.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	Construction Engineering	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0024	155015M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E SET UP	1.000 U	18,000.00000 18,000.00	47,200.00000 47,200.00	60,000.00000 60,000.00		
0025	155033M FIELD OFFICE TYPE E MAINTENANCE	24.000 MO	1,000.00000 24,000.00	5,650.00000 135,600.00	4,300.00000 103,200.00		
0026	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	1.00000 1.00	22,000.00000 22,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$42,001.00	\$204,800.00		\$263,200.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	Erosion Control	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0027	158048M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	5,600.000	31.00000	173,600.00	59.00000	330,400.00	75.00000	420,000.00
0028	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	5.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,760.00000	13,800.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$179,600.00		\$344,200.00		\$430,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0029	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM BRIDGE-MOUNTED	6.000 U	14,000.00000 84,000.00	14,400.00000 86,400.00	7,800.00000 46,800.00		
0030	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER W/SOLAR	14.000 U	15,000.00000 210,000.00	61,300.00000 858,200.00	34,200.00000 478,800.00		
0031	703034P NAVIGATIONAL LIGHTING SYSTEM FENDER	16.000 U	4,500.00000 72,000.00	6,990.00000 111,840.00	5,000.00000 80,000.00		
0032	703050M LIGHT FIXTURE REPAIR SPARE GREEN NAV LIGHT	2.000 U	2,500.00000 5,000.00	8,950.00000 17,900.00	4,870.00000 9,740.00		
0033	750050P ELECTRICAL WORK	(1) LS	10,000.00000 10,000.00	84,900.00000 84,900.00	46,200.00000 46,200.00		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0034	750052P (1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00	14,400.00000	14,400.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING SYSTEM LS						
0035	201009P (1)	420,000.00000	420,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0905-152 LS						
0036	511019M 2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	920.00000	1,840.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U						
0037	552003M 5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF						
0038	555003M 125.000	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00	325.00000	40,625.00
	SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0005 Bridge</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0039	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Type 1	4,264.000	575.00000	2,451,800.00	1,030.00000	4,391,920.00	350.00000	1,492,400.00
0040	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Dolphin	1,968.000	630.00000	1,239,840.00	1,270.00000	2,499,360.00	400.00000	787,200.00
0041	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	3,530.000	315.00000	1,111,950.00	330.00000	1,164,900.00	1,000.00000	3,530,000.00
0042	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	442.000	380.00000	167,960.00	690.00000	304,980.00	525.00000	232,050.00
0043	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000	48,000.00000	48,000.00	182,700.00000	182,700.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0044	MMG052M PILE ROCK-SOCKET Type 1	780.000 LF	250.00000 195,000.00	2,750.00000 2,145,000.00	3,724.00000 2,904,720.00		
0045	MMG052M PILE ROCK-SOCKET Dolphin	360.000 LF	350.00000 126,000.00	3,490.00000 1,256,400.00	3,834.00000 1,380,240.00		
0046	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0705-151	(1) LS	324,000.00000 324,000.00	324,000.00000 324,000.00	324,000.00000 324,000.00		
0047	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	4,000.00000 8,000.00	920.00000 1,840.00	10,000.00000 20,000.00		
0048	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	18.000 LF	400.00000 7,200.00	1,000.00000 18,000.00	500.00000 9,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0049	555003M 150.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	325.00000	48,750.00	325.00000	48,750.00	325.00000	48,750.00
0050	MMG038M 3,960.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Type 1 LF	460.00000	1,821,600.00	590.00000	2,336,400.00	282.00000	1,116,720.00
0051	MMG038M 1,080.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Dolphin LF	560.00000	604,800.00	840.00000	907,200.00	400.00000	432,000.00
0052	MMG039M 3,030.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE LF	315.00000	954,450.00	360.00000	1,090,800.00	1,000.00000	3,030,000.00
0053	MMG040M 379.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY LF	380.00000	144,020.00	740.00000	280,460.00	525.00000	198,975.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0054	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000 L S	50,000.00000 50,000.00	234,000.00000 234,000.00	500,000.00000 500,000.00		
0055	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0204-151	(1) LS	365,000.00000 365,000.00	365,000.00000 365,000.00	365,000.00000 365,000.00		
0056	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	4,000.00000 8,000.00	920.00000 1,840.00	10,000.00000 20,000.00		
0057	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	4.000 LF	400.00000 1,600.00	1,000.00000 4,000.00	1,000.00000 4,000.00		
0058	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	125.000 SF	325.00000 40,625.00	325.00000 40,625.00	325.00000 40,625.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0059	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Type 1	2,976.000	460.00000	1,368,960.00	810.00000	2,410,560.00	300.00000	892,800.00
0060	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Dolphin	1,152.000	600.00000	691,200.00	1,440.00000	1,658,880.00	400.00000	460,800.00
0061	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,056.000	315.00000	647,640.00	390.00000	801,840.00	500.00000	1,028,000.00
0062	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	294.000	380.00000	111,720.00	760.00000	223,440.00	545.00000	160,230.00
0063	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	163,600.00000	163,600.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0064	201009P (1) CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0204-152	416,000.00000	416,000.00	416,000.00000	416,000.00	416,000.00000	416,000.00
0065	511019M 2.000 TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE U	4,000.00000	8,000.00	920.00000	1,840.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0066	552003M 15.000 PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS LF	400.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	7,500.00
0067	555003M 150.000 SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR SF	325.00000	48,750.00	325.00000	48,750.00	325.00000	48,750.00
0068	MMG038M 3,028.000 POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Type 1 LF	500.00000	1,514,000.00	940.00000	2,846,320.00	290.00000	878,120.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0069	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Dolphin	1,020.000	600.00000	612,000.00	1,350.00000	1,377,000.00	400.00000	408,000.00
0070	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,153.000	315.00000	678,195.00	360.00000	775,080.00	350.00000	753,550.00
0071	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	308.000	380.00000	117,040.00	710.00000	218,680.00	545.00000	167,860.00
0072	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	21.000	720.00000	15,120.00	2,590.00000	54,390.00	600.00000	12,600.00
0073	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000	48,000.00000	48,000.00	238,800.00000	238,800.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
	Bridge						
0074	MMG052M PILE ROCK-SOCKET Type 1	120.000 LF	250.00000 30,000.00	2,610.00000 313,200.00	3,745.00000 449,400.00		
0075	MMG052M PILE ROCK-SOCKET Dolphin	72.000 LF	350.00000 25,200.00	5,940.00000 427,680.00	3,872.00000 278,784.00		
0076	201009P CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE (___) FENDER, STRUCTURE NO. 0221-155	(1) LS	428,000.00000 428,000.00	428,000.00000 428,000.00	428,000.00000 428,000.00		
0077	511019M TIDE CLEARANCE GAUGE	2.000 U	4,000.00000 8,000.00	920.00000 1,840.00	15,000.00000 30,000.00		
0078	552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	19.000 LF	400.00000 7,600.00	1,000.00000 19,000.00	500.00000 9,500.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
	Bridge							
0079	555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	150.000	325.00000	48,750.00	325.00000	48,750.00	325.00000	48,750.00
0080	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Type 1	1,183.000	800.00000	946,400.00	1,600.00000	1,892,800.00	306.00000	361,998.00
0081	MMG038M POLYMER STRUCTURAL PILE Dolphin	546.000	750.00000	409,500.00	2,220.00000	1,212,120.00	400.00000	218,400.00
0082	MMG039M POLYMER STRUCTURAL WALE	2,326.000	315.00000	732,690.00	380.00000	883,880.00	350.00000	814,100.00
0083	MMG040M POLYMER STRUCTURAL MAINTENANCE WALKWAY	333.000	380.00000	126,540.00	800.00000	266,400.00	503.00000	167,499.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	Bridge	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0084	MMG041M CONNECTING WALKWAY	21.000 LF	680.00000 14,280.00	1,600.00000 33,600.00	600.00000 12,600.00		
0085	MMG051M ACCESS SYSTEM FOR FENDERS	1.000 L S	48,000.00000 48,000.00	238,800.00000 238,800.00	500,000.00000 500,000.00		
0086	MMG052M PILE ROCK-SOCKET Type 1	325.000 LF	250.00000 81,250.00	3,340.00000 1,085,500.00	3,728.00000 1,211,600.00		
0087	MMG052M PILE ROCK-SOCKET Dolphin	150.000 LF	350.00000 52,500.00	3,980.00000 597,000.00	3,834.00000 575,100.00		
0092	202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	30.000 CY	500.00000 15,000.00	500.00000 15,000.00	500.00000 15,000.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 17455

**Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON

**Letting Date:** May 10, 2018

**District(s):** N4

**Call Order:** 455

**Project(s):** NHP-0001(316)

**Contract Time:** 10/30/20 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** MTN Bridge Fender Replacement Contract 2017-3

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) PKF MARK III, INC.		(2) J. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON, INC.		(3) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>Bridge</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0093	202024M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	6,000.00
		T						
0094	554012P TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
		LS						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$20,032,555.00		\$37,986,130.00		\$29,153,186.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$22,974,884.00</b>		<b>\$42,167,413.00</b>		<b>\$42,504,837.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$22,974,884.00</b>		<b>\$42,167,413.00</b>		<b>42,504,837.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

